With a view to conserve Company’s resources for future business operations, the Board of Directors of 
the Company do not recommend any dividend to the Equity Shareholders for the year under review. 

SHARE CAPITAL 

During the year under review, the Authorized Share Capital of the Company was increased from Rs. 
25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crores only) to Rs. 50,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Crores Only) 
consisting of 4,00,00,000 (Four Crores) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each and 
1,00,00,000 (One Crore) Redeemable Cumulative Preference Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each 
by creation of additional 2,50,00,000 (Two Crores Fifty Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten 
Only) each.  

There was no change in the issued, subscribed and paid-up capital of the Company, during the year under 
review. Presently, the Total paid up capital of the Company is Rs. 21,17,94,000/- (Rupees Twenty-one 
Crore Seventeen Lakh and Ninety-Four Thousand Only) consisting of Equity Share Capital of Rs. 
11,17,94,000/- (Rupees Eleven Crore Seventeen Lakh and Ninety- Four Thousand Only) divided into 

GANESHA ECOVERSE LIMITED 
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS SVP HOUSING LIMITED) 

CIN: L13114DL2003PLC118413 
Registered Office: P3-211, Second Floor,Central Square, 20, Manohar Lal 

Khurana Marg,Bara Hindu Rao, Delhi-110006 
E-mail: ganeshaecoverse@gmail.com, Tel.